SPIB.

GRADER’S

POCKET

GUIDE FOR

TIMBERS

SOUTHERN PINE INSPECTION BUREAU

PENSACOLA, FLORIDA

GRADING RULES FOR TIMBERS

CHARACTERISTICS

SEL STR

NO. 1

NO. 2

COMPRESSION WOOD

NOT ALLOWED IN DAMAGING FORM FOR THE GRADE CONSIDERED

IEI
1.6
1.5
1.6
1.5
1.2

Modulus

of Elasticity
(million psi)

COPYRIGHT SPIB

24

Grain
1100
950
975
825
625
525

Parallel to

Compression

IFel Ll
375
375
375

to Grain

Compression
Perpendicular

-- 5" X 5" AND LARGER

Shear
val
110
110
110
110
100
100

Horizontal

TIMBERS

Parallel

1200

1000

1050

900

650

550

Tension
to Grain

.
.

Fiber in

Bending
"R,"
1750
1500
1550
1350
975
850

Extreme

Grade

APPLIES TO 5" X 5" & LARGER

No.l Dense

No.1
No.2 Dense

Select Str
No.2

Dense Sel Str

DESIGN VALUES

SLOPE OF GRAIN 1" in 14" 1"in 11" 1"in 6"
Heart-Center  decay or unsound red
beart and equiv. streaks limited to
10% cross scction if wholly enclosed

DECAY In Knots Only In Knots Only within four surfaccs of cach piece
and 5% otherwise
HOLES Medium - well scattered Medium - well scattered Limited to 1-1/2" in diameter
Nominal Width Narrow Face Centerline  Unsound Narrow Facc Centerline  Unsound Narrow Face Unsound
Knots of face And AtEdge Wide Face Knots(l) And At Edge Wide Face Knots(l) Edge of Wide Face Knots(1)
Wide Face (2) Wide Face (2) Centerline of Wide Face
s | 13" " 1-3/4* 1-3/8" 212" oy
6 | 158" 1-5/8" 1-1/4" 2-178° 218" 1-5/8" a7 2-1/4"
g | 178" 21/4" 1-172" 212" 2:3/4" 2r 412" 23/4"
10 | 218" 2-3/4" o 2314 312" 212" 512" 3"
12" | 238" 3-1/4" 2-1/8" 318" 41/4" 218" 612" 312"
Knots  (cont.) 18" | 2127 3-5/8" 21/4" 338" 43/4" 318" 712" 3-3/4"
16* | 2:3/4" 378" 2112 312" &8 338" 8" 4
18" | 278" 4178" 212" 312" 5-1/8* 312 8-112" 4"
20" | 3 438" 3 312" 512" 312" 9" 4"
Sound, firm, eocased, and pith kmots Sound, firm, eacased, and pith Imots Sound, firm, oncased, and pith knots
(1) In uosound knots as allowed, the docay must bo confined to tho knot itself and mot be in (1) In unsound knots as allowed, tho decay
surrounding wood and not ponetrate dooper than 1-1/2°. must oot penetrato deoper than 2°.
(2) In timbers of equal faces, knots are permitted throughou s spocified for narrow faces
rogardless of location.
SHAKES, Splits not longer than thickness of Splits not longer than thickness of Splits not longer than 1-1/4 times
CHECKS picoe; shakes and surface checks not picce; shakes and surface checks not thickness  of picoe; shales and
2 decper  than 1/3 thickness if not dry decper than 173 thickness if not dry surface checks not deeper than 172
SPLITS and 3/8 thickness if dry and 3/8 thickness if dry thickness
Hit or Miss drossing exoopt occasional
. . . . . o width and thickness from full I
p— Hit and Miss in 10% of Hit or Miss dressing i o U8 st oosth
KIE pieces See para. 720(f) otberwiso throughowt  any portion scant
over 1/16"
STAIN Medium if dry; not limited Medium if dry; not limited if Medium if dry; not limited
if ordered green ordered green if ordered green
WANE 1/8 the width of face and 1/6 the width of face and 1/3 1/4 face at one edge and
1/4 length length 1/3 face on both edges
WARP Very light - See para. 752 Very light - See para. 752 Light - See para. 752




