

GRADER'S
POCKET
GUIDE FOR
TIMBERS

SOUTHERN PINE INSPECTION BUREAU
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA

DESIGN	VALUE	S: TIM	BERS	DESIGN VALUES: TIMBERS 5" X 5" AND LARGER	AND L	ARGER
Grade	Extreme Fiber in Bending	Tension Parallel to Grain	Horizontal Shear "R,"	Compression Perpendicular to Grain "Fe."	Compression Parallel to Grain "Fe,"	Modulus of Elasticity (million psi)
APPLIES 7	APPLIES TO 5" X 5" & LARGER	LARGER				
Dense Sel Str Select Str	1750 1500	1200	110 110	440 375	1100 950	1.6 1.5
No.1 Dense No.1	1550 1350	1050	110	440 375	975 825	1.6
No.2 Dense No.2	975 850	650 550	100	440 375	625 525	1.3

	GRADING RUL	ES FOR TIMBERS					
CHARACTERISTICS	SEL STR	NO. 1	NO. 2				
COMPRESSION WOOD	NOT ALLOWED IN DAMAGING FORM FOR THE GRADE CONSIDERED						
SLOPE OF GRAIN	1" in 14"	1" in 11"	1" in 6"				
DECAY	In Knots Only	In Knots Only	Heart-Center decay or unsound red heart and equiv. streaks limited to 10% cross section if wholly enclosed within four surfaces of each piece and 5% otherwise Limited to 1-1/2* in diameter				
HOLES	Medium - well scattered	Medium - well scattered					
Nominal Width Knots of face	Narrow Face Centerline Unsound And At Edge Wide Face Knots(1) Wide Face (2)	Narrow Face Centerline Unsound And At Edge Wide Face Knots(1) Wide Face (2)	Narrow Face Unsound Edge of Wide Face Knots(1) Centerline of Wide Face				
5*	1-3/8" 1"	1-3/4" 1-3/8"	2-1/2" 2"				
6"	1-5/8" 1-5/8" 1-1/4"	2-1/8" 2-1/8" 1-5/8"	3" 2-1/4				
8*	1-7/8" 2-1/4" 1-1/2"	2-1/2" 2-3/4" 2"	4-1/2" 2-3/4				
10*	2-1/8" 2-3/4" 2"	2-3/4" 3-1/2" 2-1/2"	5-1/2" 3"				
12"	2-3/8" 3-1/4" 2-1/8"	3-1/8" 4-1/4" 2-7/8"	6-1/2" 3-1/2				

Knots	(cont.)	14*	2-1/2"	3-5/8"	2-1/4"	3-3/8"	4-3/4"	3-1/8"	7-1/2*	3-3/4*
		16"	2-3/4"	3-7/8*	2-1/2"	3-1/2"	5"	3-3/8"	8"	4"
		18"	2-7/8"	4-1/8"	2-1/2"	3-1/2"	5-1/4"	3-1/2"	8-1/2"	4"
		20"	3"	4-3/8"	3*	3-1/2"	5-1/2"	3-1/2"	9"	4"
			Sound, firm, encased, and pith knots			Sound, fi	Sound, firm, encased, and pith knots			ased, and pith knots
			(1) In unsound knots as allowed, the decay must be confined to the knot itself and not be in surrounding wood and not penetrate deeper than 1-1/2". (2) In timbers of equal faces, knots are permitted throughout as specified for narrow faces regardless of location.						(1) In unsound knots as allowed, the decay must not penetrate deeper than 2*.	
1	SHAKES, CHECKS, SPLITS		Splits not long piece; shakes deeper than I and 3/8 thickn	and surface /3 thickness	checks not	piece; shakes	nger than thic and surface 1/3 thickness mess if dry	checks not	Splits not longer than 1-1/4 times thickness of piece; shakes and surface checks not deeper than 1/2 thickness Hit or Miss dressing except occasional scart width and thickness from full length skip limited to 1/8°, must be No.1 otherwise throughout any portion scant over 1/16°	
	SKIPS			Miss in I See para.		Hit o	or Miss dre	essing		
STAIN			Medium if	• /	limited	Medium ordered g	if dry; not green	limited if	Medium if dry; not limited if ordered green 1/4 face at one edge and 1/3 face on both edges Light - See para. 752	
	WANE		1/8 the width of face and 1/4 length Very light - See para. 752			1/6 the w length	idth of fac	e and 1/3		
	WARP					Very li	ght - See	ara. 752		